A
C
-
D
C
Specification
150 Watts
• 100 W Convection-cooled

ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1, IEC60601-1,
EN60601-1
GREEN•POWER
Mechanical Details
23-Jan-12
A
C
-
D
C
ECP150Models and Ratings
Output Voltage
Output Current Ripple and Noise
pk-pk(2) Fan Output Efficiency(3) Model Number
Convection-cooled Forced-cooled(1)
12.0 V 8.33 A 12.50 A 120 mV 12 V/0.5 A 91% ECP150PS12†^
15.0 V 6.67 A 10.00 A 150 mV 12 V/0.5 A 91% ECP150PS15†^
24.0 V 4.17 A 6.25 A 240 mV 12 V/0.5 A 91% ECP150PS24†^
28.0 V 3.50 A 5.40 A 280 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP150PS28†^
48.0 V 2.08 A 3.10 A 480 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP150PS48†^
1. Requires 15 CFM.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF electrolytic capacitor in parallel
with 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor
3. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of